

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 6/10/2022 Bill No: 2022-0452, Version: 2

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law Status: Passed Finally

Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Lynette R. Lederman, in the amount of Four Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$4,000.00) plus non-economic relief in the form of expanding the scope of the City's no discrimination - no harassment protections to include employees on the staff of City Council members, and to attempt to extend the jurisdiction of the PghCHR to all elected officials, including but not limited to members of City Council, in full and final settlement of litigation filed at CHR Case No. EO-20-020 and EEOC No. 17H-2020-00019C.

(Executive Session held 7/5/22)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Lynette R. Lederman, in the amount of Four Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$4,000.00) plus non-economic relief in the form of expanding the scope of the City's no discrimination - no harassment protections to include employees on the staff of City Council members, and to attempt to extend the jurisdiction of the PghCHR to all elected officials, including but not limited to members of City Council, in full and final settlement of litigation filed at CHR Case No. EO-20-020 and EEOC No. 17H-2020-00019C, chargeable to and payable from 11101.108000.58.58105.2022.